# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
Washington, D.C. 20549	
SCHEDULE 13D	
Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
MYnd Analytics, Inc.	
(Name of Issuer)	
MYnd Analytics, Inc.	
(Exact Name of Issuer as Specified in its Charter)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	
(Title of Class of Securities)	

62857N103

(CUSIP Number)

Jan Vyhnálek, Na Florenci 2116/15, 110 00 Prague 1, Czech Republic, Tel. +420 226 200 114

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

**September 19, 2016** 

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See §240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP 1	No. <b>62857N</b> 1	103	
1.		ntification	ng Person. on Nos. of above persons (entities only) 000-00-0000 y investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, A.S.
2.	Check the		oriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
3.	SEC Use	Only	
4.	Source of	Funds (	(See Instructions) WC
5.	Check if	Disclosu	are of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)
6.	Citizensh Czech Re		ace of Organization
Number Shares	of	7.	Sole Voting Power 445,704 (see Item 5)
Beneficial	2	8.	Shared Voting Power 0 (see Item 5)
Owned l Each Reportir		9.	Sole Dispositive Power 445,704 (see Item 5)
Person V		10.	Shared Dispositive Power 0 (see Item 5)
11.	Aggregate 445,704 (		nt Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person* n 5)
12.	Check if t	the Aggi	regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
13.	Percent of 45.2% <sup>(1)</sup>	f Class I	Represented by Amount in Row (11)
14.		Reporting	g Person (See Instructions)
(1)	Analytics, 1 2016, as rej August 15,	Inc. (the ported of 2016, as	the calculations in this Schedule 13D are based upon 981,791 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), of MYnd "Issuer"), which includes (i) 537,337 shares of Common Stock, which represents 107,467,409 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of August 15, in the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2016, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on a sadjusted by a 200-to-1 reverse stock split completed by the Issuer on September 21, 2016 (the "Reverse Stock Split") and (ii) 444,454 shares of hich represents Common Stock issued in connection with a conversion by the Issuer, as adjusted by the Reverse Stock Split.

#### INTRODUCTORY NOTE

Pursuant to Rule 13d-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), this Amendment to the Schedule 13D (this "Amendment") amends certain items of the Schedule 13D filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on September 15, 2016 (the "Schedule 13D"). This Amendment to the Schedule 13D relates to (i) an amendment to the Second Amended & Restated Note & Warrant Agreement (the "A&R Note & Warrant Agreement") between the Issuer, RSJ Private Equity investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, A.S. ("RSJ Private Equity" or the "Reporting Person") and the other investors named therein and (ii) a 200-to-1 reverse stock split of the Issuer's Common Shares that took effect on September 21, 2016. All capitalized terms contained herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Schedule 13D. Except as provided herein, this Amendment does not modify any of the information previously reported on the Schedule 13D.

#### ITEM 3. SOURCE AND AMOUNT OF FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATION

Item 3 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

# Warrants to Purchase Common Stock and Related Convertible Notes

On December 23, 2015, the Issuer entered into the Second Amended & Restated Note & Warrant Agreement (the "A&R Note & Warrant Agreement") with RSJ Private Equity and the other investors named therein, amending the Original Note Purchase Agreement (as defined below). Pursuant to the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, on December 23, 2015, RSJ Private Equity was issued a warrant to purchase 22,000,000 shares of Common Stock (the "December Warrant"). Additionally, pursuant to the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, on December 28, 2015, RSJ Private Equity (i) purchased a note for \$750,000 (the "December Note") and (ii) was issued a note warrant to purchase 15,000,000 shares of Common Stock (the "Note Warrant"). The source of funds used in purchasing the December Warrant, December Note and Note Warrant was working capital.

In addition to acquiring the December Note and August Note, RSJ Private Equity had previously purchased notes issued by the Issuer for \$750,000 and \$350,000 on September 26, 2014 and September 24, 2015, respectively (the "Original Notes") pursuant to a Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2014, between the Issuer, RSJ Private Equity and certain other investors named therein, as subsequently amended (the "Original Note Purchase Agreement").

On August 9, 2016, pursuant to the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, the Issuer entered into the Amended and Restated Secured Convertible Promissory Note with RSJ Private Equity (the "August Note", and together with the December Note and the Original Notes, the "Notes"). Under the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, RSJ Private Equity (i) purchased the August Note for \$250,000 and (ii) was issued a warrant to purchase 5,000,000 shares of Common Stock (the "August Warrant", and together with the December Warrant and the Note Warrant, the "Warrants"), which has the same exercisability terms as the December Warrant and the Note Warrant. The source of funds used in purchasing the August Note and August Warrant was working capital.

The A&R Note & Warrant Agreement extended the maturity date of all of the Notes to December 31, 2017. The Notes are all convertible into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock (i) voluntarily, within 15 days prior to their maturity on December 31, 2017, at a conversion price of \$0.05 per share or (ii) automatically upon the closing of a qualified equity offering by the Issuer with total proceeds of at least \$5.0 million, at a conversion price of \$0.05 per share. Because the Notes previously were not, and currently are not, convertible within 60 days, RSJ Private Equity did not become a more-than-five-percent beneficial owner of the Common Stock until it acquired the December Warrant, which represented an immediately exercisable right to purchase 22,000,000 shares of Common Stock.

The Warrants became exercisable on the date of their respective issuances, and will expire on the earlier of (i) December 31, 2020 and (ii) 45 days after the date on which the daily closing price of shares of the Common Stock quoted on the OTCQB Venture Marketplace (or other bulletin board or exchange on which the Common Stock is traded or listed) exceeds \$0.25 for at least ten consecutive trading days.

On September 19, 2016, the Issuer entered into the Second Omnibus Amendment (the "Second Amendment") with RSJ Private Equity and the other investors named therein, amending (i) the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, (ii) the Notes and (iii) the Warrants. Under the terms of the Second Omnibus Amendment, at any time after September 1, 2016, the Issuer may convert the Notes into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price of \$0.025 per share (a "Mandatory Conversion"). Notwithstanding the foregoing, on the date on which a Mandatory Conversion becomes effective, the warrants to purchase shares of Common Stock will be automatically cancelled and be of no further legal force or effect and no longer exercisable for any shares of Common Stock.

#### **Mandatory Conversion**

On September 19, 2016, pursuant to the A&R Note & Warrant Agreement, as amended by the Second Amendment, the Issuer effected a Mandatory Conversion with respect to \$2,100,000 in principal and \$122,268.84 in interest accrued, for a total of \$2,222,268.84 in outstanding Notes held by the Reporting Person into 88,890,754 shares of Common Stock at a conversion price of \$0.025 per share. As a result of the Mandatory Conversion, all warrants held by the Reporting Person were automatically cancelled, of no further legal force or effect and no longer exercisable for any shares of Common Stock.

#### Acquisition of Shares of Common Stock

On April 5, 2016, the Issuer granted and issued to RSJ Private Equity 250,000 shares of Common Stock. Pursuant to an arrangement between RSJ Private Equity and Mr. Votruba, who is a director of the Issuer and an employee of the Reporting Person, such shares were assigned and issued directly to RSJ Private Equity upon grant.

# Reverse Stock Split

On September 19, 2016, the issuer filed an amendment to its certificate of incorporation to effect a 200-to-1 reverse stock split to be effective at 8:00 am (the "Effective Time") on September 21, 2016 (the "Effective Date"). On the Effective Date, every 200 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time were immediately combined into one share of Common Stock (the "Reverse Stock Split"). The Reverse Stock split had the effect of adjusting the 89,140,754 shares of Common Stock held by the Reporting Person to 445,704 shares of Common Stock.

# ITEM 5. INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

- (a) By virtue of the relationships described in Item 3, the Reporting Person beneficially owns 445,704 shares of Common Stock, or 45.2% of the Common Stock.
- (b) RSJ Private Equity beneficially owns 445,704 shares of Common Stock as to which there is a sole power to vote. RSJ Private Equity is deemed the beneficial owner of zero shares as to which there is a shared power to vote. RSJ Private Equity beneficially owns 445,704 shares of Common Stock over which it has the sole power to dispose. RSJ Private Equity is deemed the beneficial owners of zero shares of Common Stock as to which there is a shared power to dispose.
  - All share percentage calculations in this Schedule 13D are based upon 981,791 shares of Common Stock, which includes: (i) 537,337 shares of Common Stock, which represents 107,467,409 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of August 15, 2016, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2016, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 15, 2016, as adjusted by the Reverse Stock Split and (ii) 444,454 shares of Common Stock, which represents Common Stock issued in connection with the Mandatory Conversion, as adjusted by the Reverse Stock Split.
- (c) Except as disclosed in this Schedule 13D, during the past 60 days, the Reporting Person has not entered into any transaction in the Common Stock.

- (d) No person other than the Reporting Person has (i) the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from the shares of the Common Stock to which this Schedule 13D relates or (ii) the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of the proceeds from the sale of such shares.
- (e) Not applicable

# ITEM 6. CONTRACTS, ARRANGEMENTS, UNDERSTANDINGS OR RELATIONSHIPS WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER

Item 6 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following at the end thereof:

# Second Omnibus Amendment

The description of the Second Amendment in Item 3 above is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Reverse Stock Split

The description of the Reverse Stock Split in Item 3 above is incorporated herein by reference.

# ITEM 7. MATERIALS TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS

Item 7 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following at the end thereof:

(12) Second Omnibus Amendment, dated as of September 19, 2016, to the Second Amended and Restated Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015, between the Issuer and the investors named therein.

# SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated September 23, 2016

RSJ PRIVATE EQUITY INVESTICNI FOND S PROMENNYM ZAKLADNIM KAPITALEM, A.S.

By:

/s/ Jan Vyhnálek Name: Jan Vyhnálek

Title: Statutory Director/CEO

#### SECOND OMNIBUS AMENDMENT

This SECOND OMNIBUS AMENDMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of September 19, 2016, hereby amends: (i) the Second Amended and Restated Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (the "Agreement"), by and among MYND ANALYTICS, INC., f/k/a CNS Response, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the investors listed on Schedule A thereto (each, an "Investor," and together, the "Investors"), (ii) the Secured Convertible Promissory Notes purchased and sold pursuant to the Agreement (individually, a "Note" and collectively, the "Notes") and (iii) the Warrants issued pursuant to the Agreement (individually, a "Warrant" and collectively, the "Warrants"), in each case as set forth below. Certain capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Section 4.3 of the Agreement provides for the amendment of the Agreement in accordance with the terms set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Section 8(d) of the Notes provides for the amendment of any term of the Notes in accordance with the terms set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Section 11 of the Warrants provides for the amendment of any term of the Warrants in accordance with the terms set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Company and the Majority Holders desire to amend the Agreement, the Notes and the Warrants to provide that (i) the Company shall be permitted at any time to mandatorily convert the entire outstanding principal balance and accrued interest on all of the Notes (the "Conversion Amount") into a number of shares of Common Stock equal to the quotient of the Conversion Amount divided by a conversion price of \$0.025 per share (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, combinations or the like affecting the Company's common stock (the "Mandatory Conversion") and (ii) upon the election of the Company to effect a Mandatory Conversion, each outstanding Warrant shall automatically be cancelled and be of no further legal force or effect and shall no longer be exercisable for any shares of Common Stock;

WHEREAS, the Investors executing this Amendment constitute the Majority Holders by virtue of holding Notes whose aggregate principal amount represents a majority of the total outstanding principal amount of all then outstanding Notes under the Agreement, which includes RSJ Private Equity investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, a.s. f/k/a RSJ Private Equity uzavreny investicní fond a.s.;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4.2 of the Agreement, Section 8(d) of the Notes and Section 11 of the Warrants, the Company and the Investors executing this Amendment now desire to amend the Agreement, the Notes and the Warrants in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Investors executing this Amendment agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendment to Section 3 of the Notes and Form of Note</u> Section 3 of the Notes and Section 3 of the form of Note which is attached as Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows
  - "3. Voluntary Conversion; Mandatory Conversion.
  - (a) Voluntary Conversion. Within the period of fifteen (15) days prior to the Maturity Date the Holder shall have an option to convert this Note into shares of Common Stock at a price equal to \$0.05 per share (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, combinations or the like affecting the Common Stock).
  - (b) Mandatory Conversion. At any time after September 1, 2016, the Company shall have the right to convert this Note along with all of the other Notes into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price of \$0.025 per share (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, combinations or the like affecting the Common Stock). To exercise this right of Conversion, the Company shall provide the Holders with a notice of conversion which shall state the date upon which the conversion of the Notes shall be effective (the "Mandatory Conversion Date"). On the Mandatory Conversion Date, the Conversion Amount shall automatically convert in whole without any further action by the Holders into a number of shares of Equity Securities equal to the quotient of the Conversion Amount divided by a conversion price of \$0.025 per share (as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, combinations or the like affecting the Common Stock). Any resulting fraction of a share shall be rounded to the nearest whole share (with 0.5 being rounded up). On the Mandatory Conversion Date, the Warrant issued to the Holder pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement (the "Warrant") shall automatically be cancelled, without any requirement for any further action by the Company or the Holder, and be of no further legal force or effect and shall no longer be exercisable for any shares of Common Stock.
- 2. New Warrant Section 17. The Warrants and the form of Warrant which is attached as Exhibit B to the Agreement are hereby amended by adding the following new Section 17:

# "17. Termination of Warrant.

Upon the mandatory conversion of the Note in accordance with Section 3(b) of the Note, this Warrant shall automatically be cancelled, without any requirement for any further action by the Company or the Holder, and be of no further legal force or effect and shall no longer be exercisable for any shares of Common Stock."

3		Effect of Amendment. This Amendment shall amend and form a part of the Agreement, the Notes and the Warrants for all purposes and is expressly
incorporated	l into the	e Agreement, the Notes and the Warrants, and the Company and each party hereto shall be bound hereby. From and after the execution of this Amendmer
by the partie	s hereto,	o, any references to the Agreement, the Notes or the Warrants shall be deemed a reference to Agreement, the Notes or the Warrants as amended hereby. This
Amendment	shall be	e deemed to be in full force and effect from and after the execution of this Amendment by the parties hereto. To the extent that any term or provision of th
Amendment	may be	e deemed expressly inconsistent with any term or provision in the Agreement, the Notes or the Warrants, the terms and provisions of this Amendment sha
control.		

4. Other Provisions. The following sections of the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into, and made applicable to, this Amendment as if set forth herein: Section 4.3 (Amendments and Waivers); Section 4.4 (Notices); Section 4.6 (Governing Law); Section 4.7 (Severability) and Section 4.8 (Binding Effect; Assignment).

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by their proper and duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

# MYND ANALYTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Paul Buck

Name: Paul Buck

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RSJ Private Equity investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, a.s., a Czech joint stock corporation registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court of Prague under section B, file number 16313, identification number 24704415, with its registered office at Na Florenci 2116/15, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic and acting in respect of its sub-fund (podfond) RSJ Gradus podfond, RSJ Private Equity investiční fond s proměnným základním kapitálem, a.s. and its assigns

By: /s/ Jan Vyhnalek

Name: Jan Vyhnalek Title: Statutory Director

By: /s/ John Pappajohn

Name: John Pappajohn Title: Investor

# THOMAS T AND ELIZABETH C. TIERNEY FAMILY TRUST

By: /s/ Thomas Tierney

Name: Thomas Tierney
Title: Trustee

# DECLARATION OF TRUST OF ROBERT J. FOLLMAN AND CAROLE A. **FOLLMAN, DATED AUGUST 14, 1979**

/s/ Robert Follman Name: Robert Follman

Title: Trustee

/s/ Robin L. Smith By:

Name: Robin L. Smith M.D.

Title: Investor

By:

/s/ George & Jill Carpenter Name: George & Jill Carpenter

Title: Investors

By: /s/ Geoffrey Harris

Name: Geoffrey Harris Title: Investor